MOTION BY SUPERVISOR MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS

September 20, 2011

The Jayo Foundation's Invitational Event

The Jayo Foundation is a non-profit organization with a threefold mission; to provide a philanthropic outlet through the sport of volleyball, to raise financial support for worthwhile causes which improve the lives of children in the areas of health and education, and to encourage and empower children to seek higher education.

For the past nine years, the Jayo Foundation hosts a charity event known as the "Jayo Invitational" that features a children's volleyball clinic, followed by a brunch where youth have an opportunity to meet professional athletes and hear a motivational speech. This year's event will be held at Dockweiler Beach on September 24, 2011.

I THEREFORE MOVE THAT THAT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

Reduce the permit fee to \$50, waive the gross receipts estimated at \$1,410, and reduce parking fees for attendees to \$1.00 per vehicle for 250 vehicles on September 24, 2011 at Dockweiler Beach for the "Jayo Invitational" event.

CONTACT:

Jason Olive Jayo Foundation (310) 390-5690 Dona Kordich Dept. of Beaches and Harbors (310) 454-7962

####

	<u>MOTION</u>
MOLINA	
RIDLEY-THOMAS	
YAROSLAVSKY	
KNABE	
ANTONOVICH	